

Wireless Technology, Inc. 2064 Eastman Avenue Ventura, California 93003-7787 Telephone: (805) 339-9696 Fax: (805) 339-0932 www.gotowti.com

March 27, 2018

SUBJECT: Dodd-Frank Section 1502 Conflict Mineral Statement

Wireless Technology, Inc. (WTI) fully supports the goals and objectives of Section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Act. The goal of this section of the act is to prevent the use of conflict minerals that finance or benefit armed groups in The Democratic Republic of the Congo (DRC) or an adjoining country as defined in the Act (Conflict Region), either directly or indirectly.

WTI does not purchase any of the materials listed in section 1502 of the act directly from any smelters. Any of the materials listed in the act that might be used in WTI products are purchased from third party manufacturers who use those materials in the construction of their products.

WTI has compiled a list of the manufacturers of components and products used by WTI that may contain materials listed in section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Act. WTI has either obtained information from each manufacturer regarding the status of the sources of these listed materials, or is in the process of trying to obtain that information from the manufacturer.

Wireless Technology, Inc. confirms that it has not, and will not, knowingly supply any customers with products manufactured using raw materials which have been sourced from The Democratic Republic of the Congo (DRC) or an adjoining country as defined in the Dodd-Frank Act Section 1502.

Phil Fancher President Wireless Technology, Inc.